

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Text

File #: 0980-21, Version: 1

A Resolution accepting the bid of Cleary Construction, Inc., in the amount of \$1,017,865 for Southland Park Stormwater Improvements, for the Div. of Water Quality. (3 Bids, Low) [Martin]

Lexington Fayette Urban County Government **Bid Recommendation**

Division of Central Purchasing

Bid Title: Southland Park Stormwater Improvements					
Bid Number: 61-2021	Buyer: B.Marcum				
Advertising Date:	Opening Date:				
Number of Bid Submitted: 3	Recommended Bid Amount:				
XX Fixed Bid Price Contract	Unit Price Bid XX Contract Included				
Division Requesting/Recommending: Water Quality					

	Vendor	Address	Amount
Lowest	Cleary Construction, Inc.	Tompkinsville, KY	\$1,017,865.00
Second	Lagco, Inc.	Lexington, KY	\$1,040,347.00
Third	Todd Johnson Contracting, Inc.	Danville, KY	\$1,063,638.50

Recommended Vendors

Award to: Cleary Construction, Inc.	
Award Amount: \$1,017,865.00	

Reason for Recommendation

XX Bidder submitted lowest bid responsive to specifications.

Multiple Awards to low bidders for item(s) or group(s).

One or Non-low bid. See attachment(s) for explanation.

Walk-on

2 Readings

File #:	0980-21,	Version	: 1				
	Other:						
Budo	jet/Accoi	untina	Informa	ation:			
Fund		Sect	Acct	Project Project	Bud Ref	Amount	Avail Budget
	303204	3334	92211	WR_SOUTHLAND	2020	\$1,063,638.50	\$3,085,000.00
					ļ		
					†		
BE IT	RESOLV	ED BY	THE CO	UNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAY	ETTE UR	BAN COUNTY G	OVERNMENT:
Section	on 1 - Tha	at the I	bid of C	leary Construction, Inc., in the ar	mount of	\$1,017,865.00 fo	r Southland Park
Storm	water Imr	oroveme	ents for	the Division of Water Quality, be	and hereb	ov is accepted an	d approved as to
	·			·			
ine sp	pecification	ns and	amounts	s set forth in the terms of the bid,	, wnich is	attached nereto	and incorporated
hereir	by refere	nce.					
Section	on 2 - Th	nat an	amount	, not to exceed the sum \$1,01	7,865.00,	be and hereby	is approved for
paym	ent to Clea	ary Con	struction	, Inc., from account #4052-303204	92211 pı	ırsuant to the tern	ns of the bid.
	Section	3 - Tha	t this Res	solution shall become effective on t	the date o	f its passage.	
PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:							
	TAGGEL	J OND!		THE GOOTIOIL.			
				MAYOR			
				WAYUR			
ATTE	ST:						
01.55	W OF US	2481.00	N. INITS / /	OOLINOII			
	K OF URI			COUNCIL 001\LEG\00739621.DOCX			